

2007-09-05

Exchange Notice

IT 41/07

Correction to earlier Exchange Notice 36/07 IT – CLICK/SECUR Market Wide Test 6th and 7th of September

In Exchange Notice 36/07 the Site B IP for Trading Applications was wrong

Site B IP for Trading Applications should be 192.176.3.172 (not 192.176.3.170)

Market Wide Test 6th and 7th of September 2007

8th of October OMX Derivatives Market CLICK/SECUR system will go live with a new hardware platform. There are NO functional changes or API changes involved. The current Network Gateway IP addresses will be preserved over the platform change.

During the 6th and 7th of September you can login and participate in the Market Wide Test, which will enable full testing in the new hardware platform. For the Market Wide Test, <u>temporary</u> Network Gateway IP addresses will be used.

How to connect to the new platform on temporary addresses

Site A: Trading applications: 192.176.3.139 Clearing applications 192.176.3.140

Site B: Trading applications:192.176.3.172 Clearing applications: 192.176.3.171 (Not 192.176.3.170)

Market opens at 09:00 CET Market closes at 14:00 CET

For technical support email to <u>technicalsupport@omxgroup.com</u> or call +46 8 405 6750

For further information concerning this exchange notice please contact Mats Jacobson, telephone +46 8 405 6768, or mats.jacobson@omxgroup.com

OMX Derivatives Markets

You can also contact the OMX Derivatives Markets Clearing & Exchange Operation

Group phone number: +46 8 405 7360 Group email address: <u>derivatives@omxgroup.com</u>

The Nordic Exchange

OMX DERIVATIVES MARKETS. Secondary name to OMX Nordic Exchange Stockholm AB. SE-105 78 Stockholm. SWEDEN. Tel. +46 8 405 60 00. Fax +46 8 405 60 01. Copenhangen Office: P.O Box 1040. DK-1007 Copenhagen K. DENMARK. Tel. +45 33 93 33 66. Fax +45 33 12 86 13. Helsinki Office: P.O. Box 361. FI-00131 Helsinki. FINLAND. Tel. +358 9 6166 71. Fax +358 9 6166 7368. Reykjavik Office: Laugavegur 182. IS-105 Reykjavik. ICELAND. Tel. +354 525 28 00. Fax +354 525 28 88. Reg. No. 556383-9058. www.omxgroup.com